

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2010
CC 5150-5152/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 08/08/2008 in CM No.
2696/2008 & CM No. 2697/2008 & CM No. 2698/2008 & CWP No.
19484/2006 & CWP No. 19523/2006 & CWP No. 19529/2006 of The
HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAM KUMAR & ORS.ETC.

Respondent(s)

With I.A.1-3(c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling SLP and
office report)

Date: 09/04/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Gopal Subramaniam, SG.
Mr. S.Sadasiva Reddy, Adv.
Mr. D.K. Singh, Adv.
Mr. B.V.B. Das, Adv.
Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice, both on application for
condonation of delay as also on the Special Leave
Petitions.

In the meantime, there will be stay of
the directions relating to the payment of interest
on solatium and additional compensation as well.

Tag with SLP(C) Nos.4144-4154 of 2010.

(Sheetal Dhingra)
Court Master

(Vijay Dhawan)
Asstt. Registrar