

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).4144-4154/2010

DEFENCE SECY, UOI & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MANPHOOL SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP,c/delay in filing process  
fee,c/delay in refiling SLP and prayer for interim relief and office  
report )

WITH SLP(C) NO. 11619-11621 of 2010

(With office report)

Date: 15/11/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Prasanth P, Adv.  
Mrs Anil Katiyar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Proof of service is filed on record on 12.10.2010.

Registry has to verify the same.

However, on verification of such affidavit, it seems  
that it is not for all the respondents.

The learned Advocate for the petitioner says that they  
have to file an application for substituted service for  
unserved respondents.

If no steps are taken before 13.12.2010, list before the  
Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for non-prosecution.

(S.G.SHAH)  
Registrar

hj