

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No. 14-26 in
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal(C) No(s).24906-24918/2010

UNION OF INDIA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VIJAY SINGH & ORS. Respondent(s)

(For modification of Court's Order and office report)

Date: 06/01/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. H.P. Raval, ASG
Ms. Rekha Pandey, Adv.
Ms. Shweta Verma, Adv.
Mrs Anil Katiyar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

As per the Office Report dated 5th January, 2011, it appears that notice on this application has not been served on the respondents.

List these petitions immediately after service of notice is complete. Leave is given to the petitioner to serve the respondents by way of dasti service also.

(Anita Malhotra)
Sr.PA

(Juginder Kaur)
Court Master