

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).4144-4154/2010

DEFENCE SECY, UOI & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MANPHOOL SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office Report on Default)

Date: 18/02/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ram Naresh Yadav, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Four weeks' time is allowed to the petitioners to file application for substituted service upon the unserved respondents subject to the condition of their depositing a sum of Rs.5,000/- with the Supreme Court Legal Services Committee.

If the petitioners fail to comply with this order, the special leave petitions shall stand automatically dismissed.

(Rama Chopra)
P.A.

(Veena Khera)
Court Master