

V
ITEM NO.22

COURT NO.14

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA Nos.7-9, 10-12 & 13/2012 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal
(Civil) No(s).11619-11621/2010

(From the judgment and order dated 08/08/2008 in CWP No.19484/2006,CWP
No.19523/2006,CWP No.19529/2006,CM No.2696/2008,CM No.2697/2008,CM
No.2698/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAM KUMAR & ORS.ETC.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing substitution appln.,substitution of
L.Rs of the deceased respondent and substitution and office report))

Date: 10/09/2012 These Applications were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. G.B. Sewak,Adv.
Mr. B.V. Balram Das,Adv.
Mrs Anil Katiyar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

These are applications for substituting the legal
representatives of respondent nos. 1 & 2 along with the
application for condonation of delay.

-2-

Service is complete on the proposed L.Rs. The L.Rs of
respondent nos. 1 & 2 be substituted. All the applications are
allowed.

The cause title of the Special Leave Petitions be amended
accordingly within two weeks.

(KUSUM SYAL)
SR.P.A

(INDU SATIJA)
COURT MASTER

