

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.Nos. 53-56 & 57-60 In

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).24906-24918/2010

UNION OF INDIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VIJAY SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for substitution and c/delay in filing substitution  
appln.and office report)

Date: 23/01/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR  
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Pramod Kumar Singh,Adv.  
Mrs Anil Katiyar,Adv.  
Mr. Pratap Singh Parmar,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Jay Kishor Singh,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Respondent No.1 (Vijay Singh) appears to have died in the year  
1992 even before the Civil Revision was filed in the High Court.

Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks some time to look into  
the matters. [SLP(C)No. 24906/2010, SLP(C) No. 24909/2010 and in  
SLP(C) No. 24915/2010].

Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks some time to  
furnish death certificate of respondent nos. 1 and 5 in SLP(C)  
No. 24916 of 2010.

On request, adjourned by four weeks.

| (KUSUM SYAL)  
| SR.P.A  
|

| | (S.S.R.KRISHNA)  
| | COURT MASTER  
| |

|