

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).4144-4154/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 08/08/2008 in CWP No.18979/2006,CWP  
No.18980/2006,CWP No.18981/2006,CWP No.19204/2006,CWP No.19268/2006,CWP  
No.19272/2006,CWP No.19277/2006,CWP No.19281/2006,CWP No.20660/2006,CWP  
No.20704/2006,CWP No.20758/2006,CM No.2684/2008,CM No.2685/2008,CM  
No.2686/2008,CM No.2687/2008,CM No.2688/2008,CM No.2689/2008,CM  
No.2690/2008,CM No.2691/2008,CM No.2692/2008,CM No.2693/2008,CM  
No.2694/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

DEFENCE SECY, UOI & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MANPHOOL SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office report on default)

Date: 05/02/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR  
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Iftekhhar Ahmad, Adv.  
Mrs Anil Katiyar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Dr. Monika Gusain, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioners prays for and is granted six weeks' time to file requisite death certificate of the deceased respondents. He submits that an application for substitution of the LRs of deceased respondents supported by an affidavit stating that person concerned have passed away is enclosed.

In that view, in order to save time it will be more appropriate if notices are issued to the proposed LRs., I order accordingly. Learned counsel for the petitioners

-2-

may take steps for furnishing the correct addresses and process fee for the service of the proposed LRs.

|(Shashi Sareen)  
|Court Master

|(Sneh Lata Sharma)  
|Court Master