

ॐ

ITEM NO.17

COURT NO.5

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. Nos. 53-56 & 57-60 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)
No(s).24906-24918/2010

UNION OF INDIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VIJAY SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for substitution, c/delay in filing substitution appln. and
setting aside abatement and office report)

Date: 25/02/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR
(In Chambers)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Nitesh Rana, Adv.
Mrs Anil Katiyar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Jay Kishor Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List after two weeks.

| (Jayant Kumar Arora)
| Sr. P.A.

| | (S.S.R.Krishna)
| | Court Master

|