

\
ITEM NO.25

COURT NO.1

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2013
(CC 6333/2013)
(From the judgement and order dated 12/10/2011 in CR No.5010/2011
of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

UNION OF INDIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SURJIT KAUR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP, exemption from filing
c/c of the impugned judgement and office report)

With S.L.P. (C) No...../2013 (CC 6765/2013)
(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing and re-filing SLP, exemption from
filing c/c of the impugned judgement, permission to file
lengthy synopsis and list of dates and office report)

S.L.P. (C) No...../2013 (CC 6828/2013)
(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing and re-filing SLP and
office report)

Date: 01/04/2013 These Matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Indira Jaising,ASG.
Ms. Supriya Jain,Adv.
Mr. B.V. Balaram Das,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Exemption allowed.

Permission to file lengthy synopsis and list of dates is
granted.

Issue notice on the applications for condonation of delay
and also on the special leave petitions.

...2/-

- 2 -

Let the matters be heard along with S.L.P. (C) Nos.4144-
4154 of 2010.

In the meantime, payment of interest on solatium shall
remain stayed.

[T.I. Rajput]
Deputy Registrar

[Juginder Kaur]
Assistant Registrar