

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.4144-4154/2010

DEFENCE SECY, UOI & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MANPHOOL SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in refiling SLP,c/delay in filing substitution  
appln.,c/delay in filing SLP,substitution and prayer for interim relief and  
office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 10492-10497 of 2012

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 24906-24918 of 2010

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 8346 of 2012

(With office report)

Date: 28/11/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Om Prakash, Adv.

Mrs Anil Katiyar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Dr. Monika Gusain,Adv.

Mr. Jay Kishor Singh, Adv.

Mr. B.V. Balram Das, Adv.

Mr. Puneet Mittal, Adv.

Mr. Ankur Aggarwal, Adv.

Mr. Nitin Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Akhilesh Kr. Pandey, Adv.

Mr. Sudhanshu Saran, Adv.

Ms. Shalini Chandra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

SLP(C) No.4144-4154/2010

Status of the respondents in this batch of matters is shown in  
Tabular Chart, perusal of which indicates that

Item No.4

-2-

some of the respondents are still to be served either by publication or by  
usual mode and the reports are awaited. Similarly, some of the respondents  
are reported to have died. It appears that necessary steps for  
substitution of the legal representatives has been taken by the learned  
counsel for the petitioner and Registry to process for listing these  
applications before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for necessary  
orders/directions.

In this batch of matters, the Land Acquisition Officer, Haryana is a  
common party and the learned Advocate, Mr. Ankur Aggarwal, appearing on his  
behalf has made a submission at Bar that no counter affidavit in its behalf  
is required to be filed on record.

SLP(C) NO. 8346 of 2012

The matter is ready to be listed for substitution of the legal  
representatives of the deceased sole respondent before the Hon'ble Judge in  
Chambers. Needful be done accordingly.

SLP(C) NO. 10492-10497 of 2012

In this batch of matters also, the status/position of the respondents

is shown in the Tabular Chart, perusal of which indicates that some of the respondents have been duly served but none appeared on their behalf.

Item No.4

-3-

Some of the respondents are either unserved or reported to have died. Fresh steps for issuance of notice/substitution of their legal representatives be taken by the learned counsel for the petitioner within three weeks.

SLP(C) NO. 24906-24918 of 2010

In this batch of matters, I.A.No.53 to 60 seems to have been moved on record which are updated for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for necessary orders/directions. The same be processed as per rules.

List again on 8.1.2014.

			(M.A. SAYEED)	
			REGISTRAR	

rd