

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).4144-4154/2010

DEFENCE SECY, UOI & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MANPHOOL SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in refiling SLP,c/delay in filing substitution  
appln.,substitution,c/delay in filing SLP and prayer for interim relief and  
office report )

WITH SLP(C) NO. 10492-10497 of 2012

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 17711-17714 of 2013

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 24906-24918 of 2010

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 8346 of 2012

(With office report)

Date: 13/02/2014 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mrs Anil Katiyar,Adv.

Mr. B.V. Balaram Das, Adv.

Mr Gobind Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Dr. Monika Gusain,Adv.

Mr Arjun Singh, Adv.

Mr. Sridhar Potaraju, Adv.

Mr. Jay Kishor Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Status/position of the respondents in this batch of SLPs is shown  
in a tabular chart perusal of which indicates that service is incomplete.

-2-

Item no.13

Counter affidavits on behalf of the duly represented respondents  
are yet to come on record for which last chance was already granted and now  
in the interest of justice, six weeks time is granted as final chance  
subject to service of complete set of pleadings within two weeks of which  
necessary proof be filed on record.

Perusal of the tabular chart further indicates that some of the  
respondents have passed away and steps for substitution have not been taken  
and in fact the applications moved in that behalf are suffering from  
certain defects which are not yet cured. Same be rectified within four  
weeks and on compliance applications be processed as per rules.

In SLP(C) No. 17711-14/2013, it appears that on 9.11.2013, the ld.

counsel for the petitioner, Mr Gobind Kumar has moved an application for incorporation of additional grounds which is also found to be defective as copies have not been served on the other side. Omission be rectified within three weeks and necessary proof be filed on record. In the meanwhile, the ld. counsel appearing for the respondent may give their response to this application.

List again on 23.4.2014.

		(M.A.SAYEED)	
		REGISTRAR	

hj