

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

IA.No.64-67 in

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).24906-24918/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 19/01/2010 in CR No.107/2010,CR No.108/2010,CR No.109/2010,CR No.110/2010,CR No.111/2010,CR No.114/2010,CR No.117/2010,CR No.121/2010,CR No.122/2010,CR No.123/2010,CR No.125/2010,CR No.128/2010 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

UNION OF INDIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VIJAY SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for restoration of I.A.Nso.53-56 and 57-60 and office report)

Date: 21/02/2014 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA
(In Chamber)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shankar Divate, Adv.
Mrs Anil Katiyar,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Jay Kishor Singh,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The Registry to prepare the necessary office report.

List the case after two weeks.

[Usha Bhardwaj]
A.R-cum-P.S.

[Saroj Saini]
Court Master