

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).4144-4154/2010

DEFENCE SECY, UOI & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MANPHOOL SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in refiling SLP,c/delay in filing substitution appln.,substitution,c/delay in filing SLP and prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 10492-10497 of 2012

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 10912 of 2013

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 10913 of 2013

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 10914 of 2013

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 10915 of 2013

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 10916 of 2013

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 10918-10921 of 2013

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 10922 of 2013

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 11619-11621 of 2010

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 13391 of 2013

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 13408 of 2013

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 13409 of 2013

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 17711-17714 of 2013

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 22174 of 2012

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 24906-24918 of 2010

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 26811-26814 of 2013

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 2995 of 2014

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 3163-3173 of 2011

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 8346 of 2012

(With office report)

-2-

Item No.8

Date: 23/04/2014

These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Rajeev K Dubey, Adv.
Mrs Anil Katiyar, Adv.
Mr. B.V. Balaram Das, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Dr. Monika Gusain, Adv.
Mr Arjun Singh, Adv.
Mr. Sridhar Potaraju, Adv.
Mr. Jay Kishor Singh, Adv.
Mr. Subhasish Bhowmick, Adv.
Ms. Naresh Bakshi, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In this batch of matters, status/position of the proceeding is shown in a tabular chart perusal of which indicates that in some of the matters service on the respondents is complete while in some service is incomplete.

Service on unserved respondents be effected through the concerned District Court in addition to usual mode.

Besides some of the respondents are reported to have expired. Steps for substitution of their legal representatives be taken within six weeks and on compliance same be processed as per rules.

Registry to submit complete report about the filing of counter affidavit by the duly represented respondents on record.

List again on 8.8.2014.

(M.A. SAYEED)
REGISTRAR

hj