

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No. 2/2014, I.A. No. 4/2014, I.A. 3/2014 in Petition(s) for
Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 8346/2012

UNION OF INDIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CHANAN SINGH

Respondent(s)

(for exemption from filing O.T. and substitution of Lrs of the
deceased respondent and c/delay in filing substitution appln. and
office report)

Date : 19/08/2014 These applications were called on for hearing
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Rekha Pandey,Adv.
Mr. B.V.Balram Das,Adv.
Mrs. Anil Katiyar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay in depositing the amount of Rs.25,000/- with
the Supreme Court Legal Services Committee is condoned.

All the I.As. are allowed.

Issue notice on the proposed legal representative
of the sole deceased respondent.

(SUMAN WADHWA)
AR-cum-PS

(MALA KUMARI SHARMA)
COURT MASTER

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Suman Wadhwa
Date: 2014.08.20
16:36:50 IST
Reason: