

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)...../2014  
CC No(s). 16768/2014

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 20/11/2013  
in CR No. 7004/2013 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana at  
Chandigarh)

CENTRAL GOVT. OF INDIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KRISHAN BALDEV RAJ AND ORS

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date : 31/10/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAFULLA C. PANTFor Petitioner(s) Dr. Francis Julian, Sr.Adv.  
Ms. Sadhana Sandhu, Adv.  
Mr. B. V. Balaram Das,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

Tag with SLP(C) Nos.24906-24918 of 2010.

In the meantime, there will be ad interim stay of the  
directions of the Execution Court, for payment of interest on  
solatium.

(USHA BHARDWAJ)  
AR-CUM-PS(SAROJ SAINI)  
(COURT MASTER)