

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

B E F O R E T H E R E G I S T R A R P A N K A J B H A N D A R I

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 4144-4154/2010

DEFENCE SECY, UOI & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MANPHOOL SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with interim relief and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 11619-11621/2010

(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 24906-24918/2010

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing application for restoration
and appln.(s) for restoration and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 10492-10497/2012

(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 22174/2012

(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 10912/2013

(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 10913/2013

(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 10914/2013

(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 10915/2013

(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 10916/2013

(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 10918-10921/2013

(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 10922/2013

(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 13391/2013

(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 13408/2013

(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 13409/2013

(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 17711-17714/2013

(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 26811-26814/2013

(With Office Report)

Item No.6

SLP(C) No. 2995/2014
(With Office Report)

Date : 10/11/2014 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Adv.
Ms Shubhra Rai, Adv.
Mr. B. V. Balaram Das, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Dr. Monika Gusain, Adv.
Mr. Jay Kishor Singh, Adv.
Mr. Subhasish Bhowmick, Adv.
Mr A Mukunda Rao, Adv.
Mr. Sridhar Potaraju, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) NO.4144-4154/2010

Affidavit of service of notice of motion of deceased respondent No.19 in SLP(C) No.4149/2010 has not been filed. Defects in respect of application for deletion of some proposed legal representative of deceased respondent NO.1 in SLP(C) No. 4144/2010 has also not been cured.

SLP(C) NO.11619-11621/2010

Service is complete.

Office report is silent about filing of counter affidavit. Office to report by next date.

SLP(C) NO.24906-918/2010

Application filed by the petitioner for restoration is to be listed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers.

Item No.6

SLP(C) NO.10492-97/2012

The ld. Counsel for the petitioner to cure the defects as pointed out by the registry's letter dt.20.10.2014 and take steps for effecting service on the unserved respondents.

SLP(C) NO.22174/2012, 10913/2013

Four weeks time is granted to the served respondents for filing counter affidavit.

SLP(C) NO.10912,10914,10915,10916,10918-10921,10922 of 2013

The ld. Counsel for the petitioner to take fresh steps for effecting service on the unserved respondents in all the matters.

SLP(C) NO.13391, 13408, 13409, 26811-814/2013, 2995/2014

Service report is awaited.

SLP(C) NO.17711-17714/2013

Application filed by the petitioner for substitution is reported to be defective. Defects be cured within four weeks.

In all the matters notices be given dasti to the ld. Counsel for the petitioner for effecting service on the respondents through the concerned District Court.

List again on 22.1.2015.

(PANKAJ BHANDARI)
Registrar