

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

I.A. 68-71/2014, I.A. 72-75/2014 in Petition(s) for Special Leave  
to Appeal (C) No(s).24906-24918/2010

s) UNION OF INDIA

Petitioner(

VERSUS

s) VIJAY SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(

(For restoration and c/delay in filing application for restoration  
and office report)

Date : 12/11/2014 These applications were called on for hearing  
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA  
[ IN CHAMBER ]

For Petitioner(s)

Ms.Sunita Sharma, Adv.  
Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Jay Kishor Singh, Adv.

Upon hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Perused the Office Report dated 13.10.2014.

of the I.A.Nos.68-71 and 72-75 are allowed in terms  
prayer made and I.A.Nos.53-56 and 57-60 are restored to  
their

original numbers subject to payment of cost of Rs.2,500/-, which  
shall be deposited with the Supreme Court Advocates-on-  
Record

Welfare Trust within four weeks from today.

(SATISH KUMAR YADAV)  
Signature Not Verified

(PHOOLAN WATI ARORA  
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

) COURT MASTER  
Digitally signed by  
Satish Kumar Yadav  
Date: 2014.11.13  
16:45:27 IST  
Reason: