

ITEM NO.9

COURT NO.1

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).4144-4154/2010

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 08/08/2008 in CM No. 2684/2008 to CM No.2694/2008 passed by the High Court of Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)

DEFENCE SECY, UOI & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MANPHOOL SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with interim relief and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 11619-11621/2010

(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 24906-24918/2010

(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 3163-3173/2011

(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 8346/2012

(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 10492-10497/2012

(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 22174/2012

(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 10912/2013

(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 10913/2013

(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 10914/2013

(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 10915/2013

(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 10916/2013

(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 10918-10921/2013
(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 10922/2013
(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 13391/2013
(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 13408/2013
(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 13409/2013
(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 17711-17714/2013
(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 26811-26814/2013
(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 2995/2014
(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 29974/2014
(With Office Report)

Date: 21/01/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Rekha Pandey, Adv.
Ms. Amandeep Kar, Adv.
Mr. Santosh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Pranav Kumar, Adv.
For Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Adv.

Mr. B. V. Balaram Das, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Arun Bhardwaj, Adv.
For Dr. Monika Gusain, Adv.

Mr. Jay Kishor Singh, Adv.

Ms. Naresh Bakshi, Adv.

Mr. Dinesh Verma, Adv.
Mr. Rajat Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Subhasish Bhowmick, Adv.

Mr. Sridhar Potaraju, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List these matters on 29th January, 2015.

(Neetu Khajuria)
Sr.P.A.

(Vinod Kulvi)
Assistant Registrar